TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EnviroTech Pumpsystems, Inc.		12/08/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Equipompe, Inc.	
Street Address:	16681 Hymus Blvd.	
City:	Kirkland, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H9H 4R9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1376908	MUNIFLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9142880023 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 914.821.9077

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com, dorman@leasonellis.com,

Correspondent Name: Paul Fields

Address Line 1: One Barker Ave, Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03501/306797-US0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Paul Fields Name:

Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue, Fifth Floor Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0358

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Dorman
Signature:	/michelle dorman/
Date:	06/18/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0359 **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS**

WHEREAS, EnviroTech Pumpsystems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), being

a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a

principal place of business at 440 West 800 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101, has adopted, used,

and is using, and is the owner of certain right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks

and trademark registrations

-U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,376,908 --- MUNIFLO

Canadian Trademark Registration No. TMA303602 MUNIFLO

(hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK RIGHTS"), which are registered in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office and Canadian Intellectual Property Office; and

WHEREAS, Equipompe, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly

organized and existing under the laws of the province of Quebec, Canada, having a principal

business office at 16681 Hymus Blvd., Kirkland, OC Canada H9H 4R9, is desirous of acquiring all

right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK RIGHTS held by the ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE any and all

right, title and interest which it may hold in and to the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the TRADEMARK RIGHTS.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark

Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office to issue any and all certificates of registration or

renewal of the TRADEMARK RIGHTS to the ASSIGNEE as the owner of the entire interest of said

TRADEMARK RIGHTS, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0360 and legal representatives.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon any and all successors of the ASSIGNOR.

ENVIROTECH PUMPSYSTEMS, INC.

Dennis Carder, Treasurer

STATE OF UTAH) ss COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)

On this day of December, 2009, before me personally appeared Dennis Carder, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on behalf of EnviroTech Pumpsytsems, Inc. with authority to do so, for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public
JENNIFER FRANTZ
Commission #577832
My Commission Expires
March 3, 2013
State of Utah